FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-28-2003



102610781

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

**PATENT** 

Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trac	demark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New 5-27-03	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 102459873	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) De-Sta0Co Metallerzeugnisse GmbH	May 12, 2003		
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 1403 Foulk Road, Ste. 102	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Wilmington	DE 19803 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	7.6		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
28021 40.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014724 FRAME: 0576

Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
ddress Area Code and Telephone Number	(248) 364-2100
, Ste. 500	
6	
	ment # 6
property of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER	ent Number(s)
	\$ 40.00
Enclosed  Deposit Account	# 04-1131
	mber of pages of the attached conveyance documents.  atent Number(s)

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Michael T. Raggio

November 18, 2003

**Signature** 

Michael T. Raggio

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 014724 FRAME: 0577** 

November 18, 2003

Date

	Docket No.: 8300-50498
FORM PTO-1596 (Modified) (Rev: 03-01) OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	
Tab settings → → ▼ 27 All 10 24	· 2.9103 · ·
To the Honorable Direct Afthe United States Patent and Trademark	·
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DE-STA-CO Metallerzeugnisse GmbH (a German Corporation)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a German Corporation)	Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.
	Internal Address: (a Delaware Corporation)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road, Ste. 102
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19803
Execution Date: May 12, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
•	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Publication No. US 2002/0153733A1	
2002/0120/020/	
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael T. Raggio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dinnin & Dunn, P.C.	
2701 Cambridge Court, Ste. 500	credited or debited to deposit account
Auburn Hills, MI 48326	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same	8. Deposit account number:
05/29/2003 JJALLAH2 00000009 2002/0153733	04-1131
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P City: State: ZIP:	
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 - 1 .
Michael T. Raggio	1 / Ragge 5-21-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

REEL: 014724 FRAME: 0578

## **ASSIGNMENT**

DE-STA-CO Metallerzeugnisse GmbH, a German corporation [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], having a place of business at Hiroshimastr. 2, 061440 Oberursel, Germany is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent application:

U.S. Patent Application Publication No. US 2002/0153733A1 [hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT APPLICTION"]

and whereas,

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"]

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said PATENT APPLICATION noted above; and whereas,

ASSIGNEE is a related company of DE-STA-CO Industries company and is the holding company for DE-STA-CO's intellectual property rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said PATENT APPLICATION for the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, to the inventions described in said PATENT APPLICATION, all patents to be obtained from said PATENT APPLICATION in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all reissues and reexaminations of said PATENT

PATENT REEL: 014724 FRAME: 0579 APPLICATION, and including all rights for past infringements of said PATENT APPLICATION and any obtained patents thereof, and all rights for recovery with respect to any infringements of said PATENT APPLICATION and any obtained patents thereof, with the rights and interest granted herein to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the full term of which said PATENT APPLICATION and any obtained patents thereof are granted, including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for purpose of protecting title to said PATENT APPLICATION and any obtained patents thereof for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

Approved & Agreed to:

DE-STA-CO Metallerzeugnisse GmbH

By Jan H. Sps- Its Corporate Officer
Printed Name: Jan H. Simpron
Title: President
Date: 12 Mag 2003

**RECORDED: 05/27/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014724 FRAME: 0580